CHAPTER 182. *.F.

. An act to limit the term of office of the field and general jJfSi
officers of the national guard.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That section seventy-three (73) of chap-
ter one hundred eighteen (118), General Laws of eight-
een hundred and ninety-seven (1897), known as the
military code, l>e and the same is hereby amended by add-
ing thereto the following:

"The field and general officers of the brigade shall hold fic
r^a

a

their office and commission, respectively, for the period of office

[...]

All loans made under the provisions of this
act shall bear interest at the rate of four (4) per cent
per annum, payable annually; provided, that county drain-
age bonds bearing interest at not less than three (3) per
cent per annum, issued under and pursuant to the pro-
visions of chapter two hundred fifty-eight (258) of the
General Laws of Minnesota for the year nineteen hun-
dred and one ( jgot) , or any acts amendatory thereof,
may be purchased direct from the county issuing the
same.

All principal and interest shall fall due on the first day
of July of the designated year, and no principal or in-

[...]

therefor,

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 14, 1903.

CHAPTER 184.

An act to amend section nine (9) and section tiventy-
eight (28) of chapter three hundred and fifty-iwo (352)
of the laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
nine (1899), as amended by sections one (i) and five
(5)1 respectively, of chapter one hundred and eighty-
nine (189) of live lazvs of one thousand nine hundred
and one (1901), relating to certain schools.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That section nine (9) of chapter three
hundred fifty-two (352) of the laws of one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-nine (1899), as amended by
section one (i) of chapter one hundred and eighty-nine
(189) of the laws of one thousand nine hundred and one
(1901), be and the same hereby is amended so as to read
as follows:

Section 9. The said high school board shall receive
applications from such schools for state aid, and shall ap-
portion to each of said schools which shall have fully com-